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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 701

(By MRr. HaAwse and MR. BowmMaN)

[Passed February 18. 1969; in cffect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to amend and reenact section fifty-six, article two,
chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to permits
to hold a field trial, water race or wild hunt; participants
to have hunting license exemption.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section fifty-six, article two, chapter twenty of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. GAME AND FISH.

§20-2-56. Permit to hold a field trial, water race or wild hunt;
license exemption.

1 The director may issue a permit to any person, group

2 of persons, club or organization to hold or conduct a field
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trial, water race or wild hunt, hereinafter referred to
as a trial, upon receipt of a written application setting
forth: (1) The name of the person, group of persons, club
or organization, (2) the type or kind of trial, (3) the
place and county in which the trial is to be held, and (4)
the period or date on which- the trial is to be held. The
fee for the permit shall be five dollars.

No person participating in a field trial, water. race or
wild hunt being held under a permit authorized by this

section shall be required to possess a state hunting

license.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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zrman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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